detailed outline of 

completed Work) requested by the City to determine the adequacy of the Work or Contractor’s 

progress. 

4. COMPENSATION / PAYMENT. 

Total compensation for Contractor’s services under this Agreement shall be a maximum amount 

not to exceed THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND NO/100 

DOLLARS ($37,678.00), and applicable sales tax, unless modified by a written amendment to 

this Agreement. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this Agreement for the work 

described in Section 3 above, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization

[...]

CITY OF SPOKANE 
PARKS AND RECREATION 

Preventative Maintenance 
AGREEMENT 

ON-CALL ICE RIBBON MECHANICAL 

MAINTENANCE 

4. COMPENSATION / PAYMENT. 
Total compensation for Contractor’s services under this Agreement shall be a maximum amount 
not to exceed FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($44,000.00) for year 1, and 
applicable sales tax; and a maximum amount not to exceed FORTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($40,000.00) for years 2 and 3, and applicable sales tax, pursuant to the table below, 
unless modified by a written amendment to this Agreement.